THE DATASHEET OF
MAX3318ECAP+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
________________General Description
The MAX3316E–MAX3319E are 2.5V powered RS-232
compatible transceivers. These devices feature shut-
down (MAX3317E), AutoShutdown Plus™ (MAX3318E/
MAX3319E), and enhanced electrostatic discharge

For free samples and the latest literature, visit www.maxim-ic.com or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
Ordering Information
Selector Guide and Typical Application Circuits appear at
end of data sheet.
AutoShutdown Plus is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
PART
MAX3316ECUP 0°C to +70°C
TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
20 TSSOP
MAX3316ECAE 0°C to +70°C 16 SSOP
MAX3316EEUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3316EEAE -40°C to +85°C 16 SSOP
MAX3317ECUP 0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3317ECAP 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP
MAX3317EEUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3317EEAP -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP
MAX3318ECUP 0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3318ECAP 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP
MAX3318EEUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3318EEAP -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP
MAX3319ECAE 0°C to +70°C 16 SSOP
MAX3319EEAE -40°C to +85°C 16 SSOP
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
±15kV ESD-Protected, 2.5V, 1µA, 460kbps,
RS-232 Compatible Transceivers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +2.25V to +3.0V, C1–C4 = 0.1µF, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at VCC = +2.5V,
TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC to GND..............................................................-0.3V to +6V
V+ to GND (Note 1) ..................................................-0.3V to +7V
V- to GND (Note 1) ...................................................-7V to +0.3V
V+ + |V-| (Note 1) .................................................................+13V
Input Voltages
T_IN, EN, SHDN, FORCEON,
FORCEOFF to GND ...............................................-0.3V to +6V
R_IN to GND ..................................................................±25V
Output Voltages
T_OUT to GND............................................................±13.2V
R_OUT, INVALID, READY to GND .......-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Short-Circuit Duration, T_OUT to GND.......................Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
16-Pin SSOP (derate 7.14mW/°C above +70°C) .......571mW
20-Pin SSOP (derate 8.00mW/°C above +70°C) .......640mW
20-Pin TSSOP (derate 7.00mW/°C above +70°C) .....559mW
Operating Temperature Range
MAX331_EC_ _ .................................................0°C to +70°C
MAX331_EE_ _ ..............................................-40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
Note 1: V+ and V- can have maximum magnitudes of 7V, but their absolute difference cannot exceed 13V.
SHDN = GND (MAX3317E); FORCEOFF =
GND (MAX3318E/MAX3319E)
All transmitter outputs loaded with 3kΩ to
ground
FORCEON = GND, FORCEOFF = VCC,